FORM **PTO-1594**



Internal

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102565724 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

Altschul Group Corporation

9.11.63

Merger Change of Name

☐Individual(s) ☐General Partnership ☑Corporation-State_Illinois ☐Other	Association Limited Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No		

3. Nature of conveyance:

∆Assignment	
Security Agreement	

Other

Execution Date: September 8, 2003

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)

78/156,894 and 78/234,115

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Name:	Discovery Communications, Inc.

Address:		
Street Address:	One Discovery F	² lace

City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip: 20910

	Individual(s) citizenship
٦	Association

General Partnership	

ш	Littilled Fatthership
\boxtimes	Corporation-State Delaware

Other					
ssianee is not	domiciled in	the Unit	ed Stat	es. a c	lon

estic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No

B. Trademark registration No.(s)

Additional numbers atta	ached? Tyes No
	6. Total number of ap
correspondence concerning document should be	registrations involved:
mailed:	

Name: Sarah M. Crispi

Internal Address:

Arent Fox Kintner, Plotkin & Kahn PLLC

Street Address: 1050 Connectiticut Ave. N.W.

Suite 500

City: Washington State: DC Zip: 200036

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$65.00

□ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

01-2300

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sarah M. Crispi Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 10, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, C. 20231 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

10/02/2003 GTON11 00000026 78156894

TRADEMARK REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0182 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applications of

DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

As listed on Schedule A

REVOCATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Anthony V. Lupo, Jennifer L. Myron and Sarah M.

Crispi, and the firm of Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC, having an address of 1050

Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20036, to transact all business in the Patent and

Trademark Office on its behalf in connection with the applications listed on the attached

schedule, to receive the Certificate of Registration, and to represent it in all proceedings affecting

the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark Office hereafter. All powers of attorney

heretofore granted are hereby revoked.

Please direct all correspondence regarding the attached list of applications to

Anthony V. Lupo, Arent Fox Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC, 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW,

Washington D.C. 20036.

DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

Title: Director, Legal Affairs

Date: September 10, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

Whereas Altschul Group Corporation, a Corporation located at 1560 Sherman Avenue, Suite 100, Evanston, IL 60201 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks which are applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under pending Application Serial Nos. 78/156,894 for UNITEDSTREAMING and 78/234,115 for DIGITAL VIDEO LIBRARY; and

Whereas Discovery Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at One Discovery Place, Silver Spring, MD 20910 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks, the corresponding U.S. applications, and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and service marks, and the above identified applications thereof.

	1	,	(
Date:	91	8	03	

ALTSCHUL GROUP CORPORATION

y: Jul X

Name: Joel Alt

Title: CEO

DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Date: 98 03 By: Chardra

Name: Christina Wool Title: Vice Publiclust

REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0184

State of Maryland)	
County of Montgomery)	
On this 8th day of Sept Christia S. Waduka, the pers signed it as a free act on behalf of t	comber, 2003, before me appeared son who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he he identified assignor with authority to do so.
[Notarial Seal]	Notary Public Athure Valle

My Commission Expires: __

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 3

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Wark	Reg. / Serial No.
UNITEDSTREAMING	78/156,894
DIGITAL VIDEO LIBRARY	78/234,115
PAZ	78/162,441
PAZ THE PENGUIN	78/162,444

TECH/197977.1

RECORDED: 09/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0186